e-mail: info@omega.com
For latest product manuals:
OMB-DAQ-TC-RACK
32-Channel USB/Ethernet Based
Thermocouple Input
Data Acquisition System
Shop online at

TC14(-) CH14 sensor input (–) TC30(-) CH30 sensor input (–)
J16
TC15(+) CH15 sensor input (+)
J32
TC31(+) CH31 sensor input (+)
TC15(-) CH15 sensor input (–) TC31(-) CH31 sensor input (–)
25
OMB-DAQ-TC-RACK User's Guide Specifications
Table 21. Digital I/O connector (J33) pinout
Pin Signal Name Pin Description Pin Signal Name Pin Description
1 DOUT0 Digital Output 0/ Alarm Output 0 2 DOUT1 Digital Output 1/ Alarm Output 1
3 DOUT2 Digital Output 2/ Alarm Output 2 4 DOUT3 Digital Output 3/ Alarm Output 3
5 DOUT4 Digital Output 4/ Alarm Output 4 6 DOUT5 Digital Output 5/ Alarm Output 5
7 DOUT6 Digital Output 6/ Alarm Output 6 8 DOUT7 Digital Output 7/ Alarm Output 7
9 DOUT8 Digital Output 8/ Alarm Output 8 10 DOUT9 Digital Output 9/ Alarm Output 9
11 DOUT10 Digital Output 10/ Alarm Output 10 12 DOUT11 Digital Output 11/ Alarm Output 11
13 DOUT12 Digital Output 12/ Alarm Output 12 14 DOUT13 Digital Output 13/ Alarm Output 13
15 DOUT14 Digital Output 14/ Alarm Output 14 16 DOUT15 Digital Output 15/ Alarm Output 15
17 IGND Isolated Digital GND 18 IGND Isolated Digital GND
19 IGND Isolated Digital GND 20 IGND Isolated Digital GND
21 DOUT16 Digital Output 16/ Alarm Output 16 22 DOUT17 Digital Output 17 / Alarm Output 17
23 DOUT18 Digital Output 18/ Alarm Output 18 24 DOUT19 Digital Output 19/ Alarm Output 19
25 DOUT20 Digital Output 20/ Alarm Output 20 26 DOUT21 Digital Output 21/ Alarm Output 21
27 DOUT22 Digital Output 22/ Alarm Output 22 28 DOUT23 Digital Output 23/ Alarm Output 23
29 DOUT24 Digital Output 24/ Alarm Output 24 30 DOUT25 Digital Output 25 / Alarm Output 25
31 DOUT26 Digital Output 26/ Alarm Output 26 32 DOUT27 Digital Output 27/ Alarm Output 27
33 DOUT28 Digital Output 28/ Alarm Output 28 34 DOUT29 Digital Output 29/ Alarm Output 29
35 DOUT30 Digital Output 30/ Alarm Output 30 36 DOUT31 Digital Output 31/ Alarm Output 31
37 IGND Isolated Digital GND 38 IGND Isolated Digital GND
39 IGND Isolated Digital GND 40 IGND Isolated Digital GND
41 DIN0 Digital Input 0 42 DIN1 Digital Input 1
43 DIN2 Digital Input 2 44 DIN3 Digital Input 3